

Docket No. 14-13739

**The United States
Court of Appeals
For
The Eleventh Circuit**

**GeorgiaCarry.Org, Inc., *et.al.*, Appellants
v.
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Appellees**

**Appeal from the United States District Court
For
The Northern District of Georgia
The Hon. Harold L. Murphy, District Judge**

Reply Brief of Appellants

**John R. Monroe
John Monroe Law, P.C.
9640 Coleman Road
Roswell, Georgia 30075
(678) 362-7650
Attorney for Appellants**

Table of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS2

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4

ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY5

 I. THE CORPS’ ANALYSIS OF SECOND AMENDMENT JURISPRUDENCE IS FLAWED 5

 A. *The Corps Cannot Meet Its Burden*..... 5

 B. *Strict Scrutiny Should Apply, But the Ban Fails Under Any Scrutiny* 8

 II. THE CORPS’ OTHER ARGUMENTS ARE UNAVAILING 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE17

Table of Citations

Cases

Bonidy v. U.S. Postal Service, No. 10-CV-02408 (D. Colo., July 9, 2013)..13

District of Columbia v. Heller, 554 U.S. 570, 634-635 (2008)..... 6, 8, 9, 12

Ezell v. City of Chicago, 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).....6, 8

GeorgiaCarry.Org, Inc. v. Georgia, 687 F.3d 1244, 1260, FN 34 (11th Cir. 2012).....6

McDonald v. City of Chicago, 561 U.S. 742 (2010).....12

Morris v. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 147541, Case No. 3:13-CV-336-BLW, Opinion on Cross Motions for Summary Judgment, (D. Id., October 13, 2014)10

Tyler v. Hillsdale County Sheriff’s Department, 2014 U.S.App.LEXIS 23929, 2014 FED App. 0296P, p. 34 (6th Cir., December 18, 2014) 8, 9, 10

United States v. Dorosan, 350 F.Appx 874 (5th Cir. 2009).....13
